

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given the San Diego County Local Agency Formation Commission ("LAFCO") will hold a public hearing on Monday, March 7, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. at the County of San Diego Administration Center at 1600 Pacific Highway, Room 302, San Diego, California. At the public meeting, LAFCO will consider the following public hearing matter:

Adoption of Proposed Workplan and Budget for Fiscal Year 2022-2023

In accordance with Government Code Section 56381, San Diego LAFCO will consider adopting a proposed workplan and budget to direct and fund, respectively, the agency's regulatory and planning responsibilities for Fiscal Year 2022-2023. Public comments are welcomed through the end of the scheduled hearing. An associated agenda report will be available for download at www.sdlafco.org approximately one week prior to the hearing date. You may also request a written copy of the associated agenda report by contacting LAFCO at 619-321-3380.

PUBLISHED: February 14, 2022

Keene Simonds, Executive Officer San Diego Local Agency Formation Commission

County of San Diego

Chris Cate

City of San Diego

San Diego LAFCO TOPIC DATE